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Meydan
Freitag, 23. Januar 2026
1 14:30 Race 1 - Al Maktoum Challenge R2 Presented By Longines - Dirt

1910 m 490.001 

2 15:05 Race 2 - Firebreak Stakes Presented By Longines - Dirt
1609 m 685.997 

3 15:40 Race 3 - Al Fahidi Fort Presented By Longines - Turf
1408 m 833.000 

4 16:15 Race 4 - Al Shindagha Sprint Presented By Longines - Dirt
1207 m 685.997 

5 16:50 Race 5 - Blue Point Sprint Presented By Longines - Turf
1005 m 833.000 

6 17:25 Race 6 - Al Maktoum Challenge Presented By Longines - Dirt
1910 m 3.606.400 

7 18:00 Race 7 - Jebel Hatta Presented By Longines - Turf
1810 m 1.812.997 

8 18:35 Race 8 - UAE 2000 Guineas Presented By Longines - Dirt
1609 m 685.997 

9 19:10 Race 9 - Al Khail Trophy Presented By Longines - Turf
2825 m 685.997 
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WANN STARTET IHR PFERD...
Aa Lahab 1
Aa Rx Burn 1
Al Khawaneej 8
Andreas Vesalius 3
Apollo One 3
Artorius 6
Audience 3
Awesome Fleet 8
Bakir 1
Brotherly Love 8
Chicago Critic 3
Colour Up 4
Commissioner King 2
Cover Up 5
Crown Board 2
Dark Saffron 4
Democracy Dilemma 5
Devon Island 8

Djafar 1
Don Pelicano 8
Drew's Gold 4
Duke Of Immatin 8
Echo Point 5
El Nasseeb 4
Elnajmm 3
Epic Poet 9
Falaah 1
First Classs 1
Fort Payne 2
Goya Senora 9
Heart Of Honor 6
Hiab Al Zaman 1
Hilitany 5
Holloway Boy 7
Houquetot 3
Hypnus 2

Imperial Emperor 6
Joe Star 1
Kabirkhan 6
Khanjar 3
Kihavah 9
Killer Collect 6
Legalaized 8
Lethal Levi 3
Lino Padrino 8
Logo Hunter 5
Made In Dubai 2
Marbaan 3
Masmak 6
Mendelssohn Bay 2
Meshtri 2
Meydaan 9
Midak 7
Morning 4

Mountbatten 3
Mufasa 4
Muraad 1
Mysterious Night 3
Namaguederaz 8
Nassif 1
Nations Pride 7
Nightwalker 9
Opera Ballo 7
Ponntos 5
Raajehh 8
Rammaas 8
Rb Malexis 1
Real Dream 9
Remorse 6
Senator Of State 8
Shootout 3
Silawi 7

Six Speed 8
Spartan Arrow 5
Sunway 9
Swift Asset 5
Taqdeer 1
Tareq 1
Tarweej 1
Tawalla 5
The Man 5
Tumbarumba 6
Tumbler 3
Union Security 8
Unleashed 1
Vafortino 7
Vizhir 1
Walk Of Stars 6
West Acre 5
West Wind Blows 9

WANN STARTET IHR JOCKEY / FAHRER...
A De Vries 1,2,3,8 A J Slattery 1,3,6,8 A Moatasem Al Balushi 1
Ben Coen 1,3 Bernardo Pinheiro 1,2,6,8 C Lecoeuvre 9
Callum Shepherd 5,7 Connor Beasley 1,3,4,5,8 D Tudhope 1,3,5,8,9
F Bughanaim 8 H Al Busaidi 1 Hollie Doyle 2,3,5
James Doyle 2,3,6,7,8,9 K Shoemark 1,3,5,7,9 M Barzalona 5,6,7,8
P J Dobbs 4,9 R Mullen 1,2,3,4,5,6,8 Ray Dawson 1,3,8
S Al Balushi 1 S De Sousa 1,2,3,4,5,8,9 S H James 3,7,8
S Hitchcott 1,8 S Pasquier 3 Saffie Osborne 5,6,8,9
Sandro Paiva 1,6 T P O'Shea 1,2,3,4,5,6,8 W Buick 3,4,5,6,7,8,9

WANN STARTET IHR TRAINER...
A & Olascoaga 8 A Badwawi 5 A Balushi 1 A Bin Harmash 3,4,8
A Gammell 1 A Keatley 9 A Watson 5 B Seemar 2,4,5,6,8
C Appleby 3,7,8 C Fellowes 7 D Menuisier 9 D O'Meara 3,9
D Watson 1,4 Dr R Newland & J Insole 3 F Nass 1,3 G Boughey 5
George Scott 5 H Al Jehani 2,6,7 H Al Marar 1 I Hadhrami 1
Ian Williams 7,9 J A Osborne 6,8 J Bittar 1 J P Murtagh 3
Jane Chapple-Hyam 2 K R Burke 3,7 M Al Jahoori 1 M Baidhaei 8
M Costa 2,3,5,8 M Mheiri 1,3,4,5,8 M N Nieslanik 5 N Caullery 2,3
N Siyabi 1 P & J Clutterbuck 3 R M H Cowell 5 R Spencer 5,9
S & E Crisford 5,9 S Almarar 1 S Ghadayer 2,6,8 S Shamsi 1
Y Barberot 9
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1
14:30

1910 m
490.001 

Flach

Race 1 - Al Maktoum Challenge R2 Presented By Longines (Group 1) - Dirt
Rennpreis: 490.001  (299.998 99.999 50.002 25.001 15.001)

1
1910

Box: 1
ML: 5,0

57.20

First Classs
9j. b W (Dahess - Toppoftheclass)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Deborah Mihaloff

Connor Beasley

06.12 Abu Dhabi 12 57.2 2213 4.800.000 Connor Beasley Hm Alchahine, Nabucco Al Maury, Rb King
14.11 Abu Dhabi 3 57.2 2213 66.600 Connor Beasley Rb Kingmaker, Ajrad Athbah
05.04 Meydan 1 57.2 2012 580.000 Connor Beasley Tilal Al Khalediah, Mubeed
22.03 Abu Dhabi 2 57.2 2213 600.000 Connor Beasley Hm Alchahine, Ajrad Athbah
16.02 Abu Dhabi 1 57.2 2213 600.000 Connor Beasley Hameem, Ajrad Athbah

2
Box: 6
ML: 3,0

57.20

Muraad
6j. al bru H (Thakif - Gabra)

Trainer: M Al Jahoori
Besitzer: Yas Racing

S De Sousa

19.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 300.000 S De Sousa Mubeed, Joe Star
05.10 Parislongchamp 8 58.1 2000 1.900.826 15,0 M Guyon Al Ghadeer, Hm Alchahine, Rb Mary Lylah
12.07 La Teste De Buch 2 60.3 1899 47.521 1,6 M Guyon Rb Kingmaker, Extra Time
11.05 Parislongchamp 2 59.4 2000 665.289 2,3 M Guyon Luwsail, Rb Kingmaker
20.04 Toulouse 1 61.7 2000 57.025 1,7 M Guyon Al Zeer, Norma Al Maury

3
Box: 2
ML: 7,0

57.20

Vizhir
6j. b H (Manark - Cherazade)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Ajmil Stable

T P O'Shea

12.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1911 180.000 T P O'Shea Nassif, Aa Lahab
05.04 Meydan 10 57.2 2012 580.000 Oisin Murphy First Classs, Tilal Al Khalediah, Mubeed
22.02 Riyadh 5 60.8 2001 4.210.656 12,0 Muhammad Aldaham Tilal Ai Khalediah, Eifrit, Nirehazz
27.12 Riyadh 3 60.8 1800 690.000 Muhammad Aldaham Al Kaaser, Alhareth
28.11 Riyadh 2 56.7 1800 1.150.000 Muhammad Aldaham Qaswarat Al Khalediah, Sir Amer

4
Box: 9
ML: 11,0

57.20

Aa Lahab
7j. b W (Burning Sand - Elmalak Elwaheed)

Trainer: A Gammell
Besitzer: Shkha Alyazia Bint Sultan Al 

S Hitchcott

12.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1911 180.000 S Hitchcott Vizhir, Nassif
15.03 Al Ain 1 57.2 1609 218.059 R Mullen Ss Izz Dubai, Jazeelah

5
Box: 7
ML: 17,0

57.20

Unleashed
7j. b H (Valiant Boy - Caviyar)

Trainer: J Bittar
Besitzer: Al Reef Stables

R Mullen

12.12 Meydan 6 57.2 1911 180.000 R Mullen Vizhir, Nassif, Aa Lahab
05.04 Meydan 9 57.2 2012 580.000 R Mullen First Classs, Tilal Al Khalediah, Mubeed
01.03 Meydan 4 57.2 2012 360.000 R Mullen Mubeed, Tariq, Hiab Al Zaman
24.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1811 300.000 R Mullen Kanaille De Faust, Barakka
13.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1811 176.923 R Mullen Kanaille De Faust, Af Yatwy

6
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

57.20

Nassif
6j. b H (Tidjam Lotois - Farah)

Trainer: S Almarar
Besitzer: Salem Ali Murshed Al Marar

Bernardo Pinheiro

12.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1911 180.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Vizhir, Aa Lahab
28.11 Al Ain 6 58.1 1811 51.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Rb Frynchh Dude, Hiab Al Zaman, Nimir
14.11 Abu Dhabi 10 57.2 2213 66.600 Bernardo Pinheiro Rb Kingmaker, Ajrad Athbah, First Classs
25.10 Abu Dhabi 4 58.1 2213 39.600 Bernardo Pinheiro Bahwan, Rb Yas Sir, Sole Mio Al Maury
10.04 Al Ain 9 58.1 2012 60.000 R Mullen Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak, Rb Frynchh D

7
Box: 10
ML: 13,0

57.20

Joe Star
7j. grey W (Al Mourtajez - Guest Del Falot)

Trainer: H Al Marar
Besitzer: Mohamed Abdullah Abdul Ra

Ben Coen

19.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 300.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Muraad, Mubeed
06.12 Abu Dhabi 6 57.2 2213 4.800.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Hm Alchahine, Nabucco Al Maury, Rb King
05.10 Parislongchamp 12 58.1 2000 1.900.826 67,0 M Forest Al Ghadeer, Hm Alchahine, Rb Mary Lylah
05.08 Deauville 3 57.6 2000 95.041 19,0 M Forest Rb Kingmaker, Luwsail
12.07 La Teste De Buch 4 58.5 1899 47.521 29,0 M Forest Rb Kingmaker, Muraad, Extra Time

8
Box: 12
ML: 15,0

57.20

Aa Rx Burn
5j. b H (Burning Sand - Shehaada)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Local Creator Racing

D Tudhope

03.01 Al Ain 2 58.1 1811 90.000 Connor Beasley Tariq, Raad Lembarak
12.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1911 180.000 A Fresu Vizhir, Nassif, Aa Lahab
21.11 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 180.000 Connor Beasley Mubeed, Rb Money Maker
10.04 Al Ain 1 55.3 2012 60.000 S De Sousa Raad Lembarak, Rb Frynchh Dude
14.03 Meydan 2 57.6 1408 72.000 S De Sousa Ab Sacar, Af Afham

9
Box: 8
ML: 17,0

57.20

Djafar
9j. grey H (Dahess - Badira)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Abubaker Kadoura

K Shoemark

19.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 300.000 Ben Coen Muraad, Mubeed, Joe Star
06.12 Abu Dhabi 5 57.2 2213 4.800.000 R Mullen Hm Alchahine, Nabucco Al Maury, Rb King
07.09 Parislongchamp 4 58.1 2000 239.504 15,0 C Soumillon Hm Alchahine, Luwsail, Moshrif
05.04 Meydan 4 57.2 2012 580.000 S De Sousa First Classs, Tilal Al Khalediah, Mubeed
07.03 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 180.000 S De Sousa Al Laith, Bassam Al Wathba

10
Box: 16
ML: 34,0

57.20

Falaah
8j. b bf W (Af Albahar - Zeina)

Trainer: A Balushi
Besitzer: Hh Sayyid Shihab Bin Harib B

A Moatasem Al Balushi

24.01 Meydan 11 57.2 1811 300.000 A Al Rasbi Unleashed, Kanaille De Faust, Barakka
15.12 Abu Dhabi 14 57.2 2213 4.717.949 A Al Rasbi Heros De Lagarde, Suny Du Loup, Bahwan
30.03 Meydan 5 57.2 2012 2.072.173 A Al Rasbi Tilal Al Khalediah, Barakka, Asfan Al Khaled
22.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1609 311.512 Amur Al Rasbi Rb Rich Lyke Me, Hiab Al Zaman
04.10 Toulouse 13 55.8 2099 36.964 T Pauquet Edalbar, Idylik El Alhem, Rabbih Al Cham

11
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

57.20

Bakir
7j. b H (Almamun Monlau - Haifaa)

Trainer: N Siyabi
Besitzer: Anwar Salim Ali Al Mahri

H Al Busaidi

08.03 Riyadh 2 59.0 1600 45.094 Jimmy Carrion Khafeefah, Zf Almuzn
08.02 Riyadh 4 57.6 1400 8.565 Raed Alfairoz Mostabsil Al Khalediah, Saab Athbah, Najdi

12
Box: 14
ML: 34,0

57.20

Hiab Al Zaman
9j. ch W (Hilal Al Zaman - My Shelby Cobra)

Trainer: F Nass
Besitzer: Victorious Forever

A De Vries

03.01 Al Ain 12 58.5 1811 90.000 A De Vries Tariq, Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak
19.12 Meydan 9 57.2 1609 300.000 A De Vries Muraad, Mubeed, Joe Star
28.11 Al Ain 2 58.1 1811 51.000 A De Vries Rb Frynchh Dude, Nimir
21.03 Al Ain 1 57.2 1609 210.000 A De Vries Nimir, Af Yatwy
01.03 Meydan 3 57.2 2012 360.000 T P O'Shea Mubeed, Tariq
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1
14:30

1910 m
490.001 

Flach

Race 1 - Al Maktoum Challenge R2 Presented By Longines (Group 1) - Dirt
Rennpreis: 490.001  (299.998 99.999 50.002 25.001 15.001)

13
Box: 15
ML: 51,0

57.20

Tareq
6j. grey W (Af Albahar - Farlet De Pine)

Trainer: I Hadhrami
Besitzer: Khalid Zaman

Ray Dawson

14.12 Abu Dhabi 5 55.8 2414 39.600 Connor Beasley Rb Yas Sir, Raad Lembarak, Fifre Al Maury
22.11 Abu Dhabi 1 58.5 2414 39.600 Ray Dawson Es Fayez, Asiak
08.11 Abu Dhabi 8 54.9 1609 39.600 A Aziz Al Balushi Munhiah Athbah, Socrates, Shamlowl
31.01 Pau 2 56.2 2000 41.034 V Seguy Alaia Des Forges, Jaouhar Grine
13.12 Pau 4 54.9 2000 36.637 12,0 M Lauron Mantahare, Zeinaah, Alaia Des Forges

14
Box: 3
ML: 51,0

57.20

Tarweej
5j. b H (Rb Burn - Amaan)

Trainer: S Shamsi
Besitzer: Liwa Stables

S Al Balushi

28.11 Al Ain 1 59.4 2012 42.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Ludo De Lagarde, Oss
08.11 Abu Dhabi 7 58.1 2213 39.600 Sandro Paiva Sa'afi, Kardoom, Shatha Aw
13.02 Al Ain 2 53.1 2012 42.000 S De Sousa Nassif, Af Alsarem
06.02 Al Ain 7 57.2 1609 42.000 Bernardo Pinheiro So'ud, Ludo De Lagarde, Sa'afi
29.12 Sharjah 4 57.2 1207 23.590 Q Al Busaidi Jallaab, Raa'd, Tair Grine

15
Box: 13
ML: 17,0

54.90

Taqdeer
7j. b S (Af Al Buraq - Maiziane)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Khalid Saeed A Alsayed

A J Slattery

19.12 Meydan 4 54.9 1609 300.000 S Hitchcott Muraad, Mubeed, Joe Star
06.12 Abu Dhabi 6 57.2 2213 90.000 R Mullen Sama Al Izz, Envy, Shatha Aw
14.11 Abu Dhabi 12 54.9 2213 66.600 S Hitchcott Rb Kingmaker, Ajrad Athbah, First Classs
10.04 Al Ain 8 55.8 2012 60.000 M Rodrigues Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak, Rb Frynchh D
30.11 Riyadh 2 55.8 1800 218.500 Fahad Alfouraidi Asfan Al Khalediah, Hafeed Al Khalediah Ii

16
Box: 11
ML: 34,0

54.90

Rb Malexis
6j. b S (Al Mourtajez - Rich Kinkga)

Trainer: S Almarar
Besitzer: Abu Dhabi Racing

Sandro Paiva

03.01 Al Ain 5 54.9 1811 90.000 Sandro Paiva Tariq, Aa Rx Burn, Raad Lembarak
08.09 Bordeaux Le Bou 7 55.8 1400 95.041 11,0 H Mouesan Al Wakrah, Haseef, Ghaidaa
15.08 San Sebastian 4 55.3 1600 342.149 H Mouesan Al Wakrah, Lino (A), Extra Time
01.08 Mont De Marsan 2 55.8 1599 42.769 13,0 H Mouesan Wala'a, Lady De Faust
05.05 Bordeaux Le Bou 5 56.2 1599 47.521 4,3 Guillaume Guedj-Gay Haseef, Shaihaan (A), El Zarka D.A.

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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2
15:05

1609 m
685.997 

Flach

Race 2 - Firebreak Stakes Presented By Longines - Dirt
Rennpreis: 685.997  (419.998 140.001 69.998 35.001 20.999)

1
1609

Box: 3
ML: 9,0

58.10

Fort Payne
8j. b H (Rio De La Plata - Lady Verde)

Trainer: N Caullery
Besitzer: Alain Jathiere

A De Vries

19.12 Chantilly 3 57.6 1599 46.950 5,0 J Marien Quasar, Clavus
10.08 Deauville 14 60.3 1599 229.924 21,0 M Barzalona Contentious Soul, Star Rock, Apax
15.06 Chantilly 7 59.9 1599 152.066 23,0 C Soumillon Zabiari, Marhaba Ya Sanafi, Make Me King
05.04 Meydan 8 57.2 1609 580.000 Dylan Browne McMona Raging Torrent, King Gold, Kazu Petrin
01.03 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 720.000 Dylan Browne McMona Oasis Boy, Mendelssohn Bay

2
Box: 6
ML: 2,88

57.20

Commissioner King
6j. b H (Commissioner - Ek Haseena)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Faisal Mohammed A Alqahta

T P O'Shea

19.12 Meydan 2 57.6 1609 600.000 Connor Beasley Imperial Emperor, Mendelssohn Bay
23.11 Sharjah 1 57.2 1710 600.000 T P O'Shea Made In Dubai, Street Mood
05.01 Sharjah 5 57.2 1609 117.949 T P O'Shea Street Mood, Thegreatcollection, Lahresh
23.02 Riyadh 5 57.6 1800 845.586 6,0 F Prat Badr, Final Destination, Alwazir
25.02 Riyadh 1 54.9 1609 3.044.114 21,0 Luis Morales Havnameltdown, Derma Sotogake

3
Box: 4
ML: 4,5

57.20

Mendelssohn Bay
5j. b W (Mendelssohn - Reiki Baby)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Suited & Booted Racing Synd

R Mullen

19.12 Meydan 3 57.6 1609 600.000 R Mullen Imperial Emperor, Commissioner King
21.11 Meydan 1 58.1 1609 300.000 R Mullen Meshtri, Castlewarden
05.04 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 580.000 R Mullen Raging Torrent, King Gold, Kazu Petrin
01.03 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 720.000 R Mullen Fort Payne, Oasis Boy
07.02 Meydan 7 60.8 2012 180.000 P Cosgrave Elyabri, Book Review, Go Soldier Go

4
Box: 5
ML: 13,0

57.20

Meshtri
6j. b W (Medaglia D'oro - Clothes Fall Off)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

19.12 Meydan 9 58.5 1609 600.000 S De Sousa Imperial Emperor, Commissioner King, Men
21.11 Meydan 2 59.9 1609 300.000 S De Sousa Mendelssohn Bay, Castlewarden
24.01 Meydan 8 58.1 1609 420.000 Ben Coen King Gold, Laurel River, Cagliostro
20.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 589.744 Ben Coen Qareeb, Artorius
22.11 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 294.872 Ben Coen Walk Of Stars, Qareeb

5
Box: 7
ML: 11,0

57.20

Crown Board
6j. b W (Lope De Vega - Against Rules)

Trainer: Jane Chapple-Hyam
Besitzer: Laurence Holder

Hollie Doyle

11.12 Chelmsford City 1 61.2 1609 72.229 6,0 Harry Davies Blue Rc, Two Tempting
25.11 Wolverhampton 4 62.1 1441 59.745 7,0 D Egan Sarab Star, Serengeti, So Darn Hot
12.09 Sandown 1 61.2 1408 35.563 7,0 George Wood Native American, Lexington Belle
30.08 Chester 6 57.2 1524 237.084 13,0 George Wood Yanifer, Hawksbill, Two Tempting
18.07 Hamilton 9 63.5 1213 82.979 41,0 P J McDonald Nariko, Double Rush, Bergerac

6
Box: 1
ML: 3,75

57.20

Hypnus
4j. b H (Into Mischief - Dream Tree)

Trainer: H Al Jehani
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

James Doyle

19.09 Fairmount Park 2 54.9 1710 552.000 3,2 Colby Hernandez Disco Time, Excite
19.08 Philadelphia Park 3 56.2 1710 432.768 6,5 Brian Jr Hernandez Tip Top Thomas, Fact
24.07 Saratoga 6 54.4 1811 273.240 9,5 Brian Jr Hernandez Chancer Mcpatrick, So Sandy, Strategic Foc
01.06 Churchill Downs 1 53.5 1710 268.493 2,2 Brian Jr Hernandez Fountain Lake, Stiglets
03.05 Churchill Downs 2 53.5 1710 268.493 8,5 Brian Jr Hernandez Goal Oriented, Tiz Secure

7
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

57.20

Made In Dubai
7j. b W (More Than Ready - Goose Martini)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

09.01 Meydan 11 61.7 1408 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Molaqab, Dubai Beach, Silent Defense
23.11 Sharjah 2 57.2 1710 114.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Commissioner King, Street Mood
07.11 Meydan 2 57.6 1609 150.000 Q Al Busaidi Cupid's Dream, Smart System
01.11 Jebel Ali 9 59.0 1408 72.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Elraaed, Morning, Mountbatten
01.03 Meydan 9 57.2 1609 720.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Fort Payne, Oasis Boy, Mendelssohn Bay

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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3
15:40

1408 m
833.000 

Flach

Race 3 - Al Fahidi Fort Presented By Longines - Turf
Rennpreis: 833.000  (510.002 170.002 84.999 42.499 25.498)

1
1408

Box: 8
ML: 15,0

58.10

Witness Stand
5j. b W (Expert Eye - Respondez)

Trainer: Dr R Newland & J Insole
Besitzer: Scott Turner & Partner

Hollie Doyle

18.10 Ascot 18 59.0 1207 1.467.371 29,0 Colin Keane Powerful Glory, Lazzat, Quinault
05.10 Parislongchamp 12 58.1 1400 760.293 26,0 Hollie Doyle Maranoa Charlie, Zarigana, Ten Bob Tony
16.08 Newbury 2 62.1 1408 391.299 7,5 Billy Loughnane More Thunder, Marvelman
29.07 Goodwood 1 59.9 1408 469.559 26,0 Hollie Doyle Lake Forest, Audience
12.07 Chester 2 60.3 1409 156.520 12,0 Marco Ghiani Holguin, Marvelman

2
Box: 15
ML: 5,0

58.10

Marbaan
6j. b H (Oasis Dream - Zahoo)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

19.12 Meydan 3 59.0 1408 300.000 S De Sousa Mysterious Night, Khanjar
06.12 Abu Dhabi 2 59.0 1408 600.000 S De Sousa Dark Trooper, Make Me King
05.04 Meydan 6 59.4 1207 870.000 Ray Dawson Believing, Win Carnelian, Regional
07.03 Meydan 1 58.1 1408 510.000 Ray Dawson Mysterious Night, Khanjar
24.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 510.000 James McDonald Mysterious Night, Make Me King

3
Box: 10
ML: 3,0

57.20

Mysterious Night
6j. b W (Dark Angel - Mistrusting)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

19.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 300.000 W Buick Khanjar, Marbaan
07.03 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 510.000 W Buick Marbaan, Khanjar
24.01 Meydan 2 57.6 1408 510.000 M Barzalona Marbaan, Make Me King
08.06 Saratoga 2 55.3 1609 697.244 6,5 W Buick Ice Chocolat, Talk Of The Nation
24.02 Riyadh 13 56.7 1408 4.058.819 2,5 W Buick Annaf, La La Christine, Byline

4
Box: 9
ML: 8,0

57.20

Lethal Levi
7j. b W (Lethal Force - Dartrix)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: Made In Thailand

S H James

07.09 York 4 60.3 1207 182.606 4,5 C Lee Elmonjed, Crestofdistinction, Prince Of India
22.08 Newmarket 1 58.5 1207 143.476 3,7 S H James Elmonjed, Ferrous
28.06 York 4 60.8 1408 260.866 15,0 C Lee Quinault, Room Service, Paborus
24.05 Curragh 2 59.4 1207 273.719 8,5 C Lee James's Delight, Big Gossey
03.05 Newmarket 5 62.6 1207 237.084 9,0 C Lee More Thunder, Aramram, Two Tribes

5
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

57.20

Shootout
5j. b W (Areion - Saloon Sold)

Trainer: F Nass
Besitzer: Abdulla Fawzi Nass

A De Vries

28.09 Cologne 1 57.2 1400 133.567 11,0 Thore Hammer-Hansen Duty First, Schutzenzauber
17.08 Krefeld 2 62.1 1300 48.570 Thore Hammer-Hansen Montanus, Red Pixie
03.08 Dresden 2 61.2 1200 13.686 Concetto Santangelo Atlanta City, L'aida
05.07 Hamburg 8 59.0 1200 97.140 Lukas Delozier Schutzenzauber, Kylian, Zerostress
19.06 Cologne 2 58.1 1400 60.712 Thore Hammer-Hansen Breizh Sky, Santara

6
Box: 13
ML: 11,0

57.20

Audience
7j. b W (Iffraaj - Ladyship)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Hamad Rashid Ghadayer

D Tudhope

02.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 510.000 D Tudhope Quddwah, Aomori City
10.10 Newmarket 5 59.4 1408 326.082 5,0 R Havlin Beauvatier, Poet Master, Cosmic Year
13.09 Doncaster 3 59.9 1414 365.212 7,0 R Havlin Marvelman, King's Gamble
23.08 York 9 60.8 1408 1.734.759 21,0 R Havlin Never So Brave, Lake Forest, Maranoa Cha
29.07 Goodwood 3 59.9 1408 469.559 4,0 R Havlin Witness Stand, Lake Forest

7
Box: 4
ML: 17,0

57.20

Chicago Critic
5j. ch W (Night Of Thunder - Criticism)

Trainer: J P Murtagh
Besitzer: Tony Smurfit

Ben Coen

02.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1609 510.000 Ben Coen Quddwah, Aomori City, Audience
19.12 Meydan 4 57.6 1811 510.000 Ben Coen Opera Ballo, Nations Pride, First Conquest
13.09 Leopardstown 7 61.7 1609 456.198 8,5 J A Heffernan Alakazi, Mutasarref, Comanche Brave
07.08 Leopardstown 3 61.2 1609 136.860 9,0 J A Heffernan Johan, Alakazi
20.07 Curragh 9 61.7 1408 273.719 12,0 Ben Coen Diego Velazquez, East Hampton, Mutasarre

8
Box: 12
ML: 17,0

57.20

Apollo One
8j. ch W (Equiano - Boonga Roogeta)

Trainer: P & J Clutterbuck
Besitzer: Pcracing Co Uk

K Shoemark

02.01 Meydan 4 57.2 1207 420.000 D Tudhope El Nasseeb, Mufasa, Colour Up
28.11 Southwell 2 59.4 1222 130.433 12,0 Colin Keane Royal Zabeel, Zoum Zoum
08.11 Doncaster 6 59.4 1209 156.520 8,0 P Mulrennan Spycatcher, Zoum Zoum, Magic Basma
04.10 Ascot 2 59.0 1207 221.736 6,5 P Mulrennan Annaf, Tiger Bay
13.09 Doncaster 2 61.7 1137 237.084 13,0 Colin Keane Eternal Sunshine, Rosario

9
Box: 11
ML: 21,0

57.20

Tumbler
7j. b W (Kingman - Distortion)

Trainer: N Caullery
Besitzer: Scea Haras Des Forets, F Ha

S Pasquier

26.10 Saint-Cloud 5 57.6 1599 139.140 17,0 S Pasquier Sparks Fly, Vertbois, Chibitty
30.08 Deauville 4 58.1 1599 139.140 26,0 S Pasquier Dreamliner, Cicero's Gift, Vertbois
01.05 Saint-Cloud 5 57.6 1599 281.702 21,0 S Pasquier Tribalist, Vertbois, Zoom
29.03 Saint-Cloud 3 56.7 1599 152.066 29,0 S Pasquier Alcantor, Marhaba Ya Sanafi
11.03 Saint-Cloud 1 59.9 1400 126.937 5,5 S Pasquier Aversa, Lanaken

10
Box: 7
ML: 26,0

57.20

Yaroogh
4j. b W (Dubawi - Lawahed)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Ray Dawson

03.04 Chelmsford City 7 60.3 1609 237.084 9,0 Cieren Fallon Detain, Luther, Helene Supafeeling
15.02 Doha 4 58.1 1609 9.403.136 Tom Marquand Al Qudra, Rajeko, Glitterati
26.10 Newbury 2 58.1 1408 143.476 3,2 Tom Marquand Make You Smile, Star Anthem
12.10 Chantilly 1 58.1 1400 120.000 3,5 M Guyon Scandalo, Eternal Elixir
12.09 Doncaster 1 61.2 1414 82.979 7,5 Tom Marquand Spell Master, Back In Black

11
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

57.20

Elnajmm
6j. b W (Sea The Stars - Muneyra)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

A J Slattery

01.03 Meydan 7 57.2 1811 840.000 Ray Dawson Nations Pride, Holloway Boy, First Conquest
14.02 Meydan 5 59.4 1408 210.000 T P O'Shea Creative Story, Al Salt, El Nasseeb
19.10 Ascot 5 59.9 1609 474.168 17,0 Tom Marquand Carrytheone, Lattam, Witch Hunter
18.09 Sandown 5 59.9 1609 117.390 3,5 Cieren Fallon Skellet, Checkandchallenge, Cash
22.08 York 9 60.3 1584 355.626 4,3 Tom Marquand Thunder Run, Mirsky, Holloway Boy

12
Box: 2
ML: 8,5

57.20

Khanjar
7j. b W (Kodiac - Naafer)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Shadwell

R Mullen

19.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 300.000 D Tudhope Mysterious Night, Marbaan
05.12 Meydan 2 62.1 1408 150.000 A Fresu Telemark, Nyaar
21.11 Meydan 5 59.9 1408 180.000 R Mullen Echo Point, Rammayy, Smart System
07.03 Meydan 3 57.2 1408 510.000 Jim Crowley Marbaan, Mysterious Night
31.01 Meydan 1 60.8 1408 114.000 Jim Crowley Straight And Level, Magic Petition



Rennen # 323.01.2026 - Meydan Seite 7

©2026 by Wettstar / LiveSports.at KG / Meeting ID: 436350 / ExtID: 304045 / Utc: 23.01.2026 08:51:0823.01.2026 - Meydan Seite 7

3
15:40

1408 m
833.000 

Flach

Race 3 - Al Fahidi Fort Presented By Longines - Turf
Rennpreis: 833.000  (510.002 170.002 84.999 42.499 25.498)

13
Box: 14
ML: 21,0

57.20

Andreas Vesalius
7j. g W (Caravaggio - Vitello)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Sky Racing

Connor Beasley

02.01 Meydan 7 57.2 1609 510.000 Connor Beasley Quddwah, Aomori City, Audience
19.12 Meydan 4 57.2 1408 300.000 Connor Beasley Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
06.12 Abu Dhabi 4 57.2 1408 600.000 Connor Beasley Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
14.11 Abu Dhabi 2 61.7 1408 39.600 Connor Beasley Mountbatten, Regheeb
16.03 Jebel Ali 14 57.2 1408 150.000 A De Vries Sadaaty, Rawy, The Camden Colt

14
Box: 3
ML: 34,0

57.20

Houquetot
4j. b W (Wootton Bassett - Happen)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Rogues Gallery Racing

James Doyle

13.12 Newcastle 5 61.2 1421 60.673 17,0 L Morris Apotheosis, Pocklington, Storm Star
08.06 Parislongchamp 6 56.7 1400 152.066 11,0 I Mendizabal Maranoa Charlie, Silius, Polyvega
11.05 Parislongchamp 10 58.1 1599 1.411.972 34,0 Aurelien Lemaitre Henri Matisse, Jonquil, Camille Pissarro
06.10 Parislongchamp 7 56.7 1400 914.240 11,0 Aurelien Lemaitre Camille Pissarro, Rashabar, Misunderstood
08.09 Parislongchamp 1 56.7 1400 201.600 Aurelien Lemaitre Heybetli, Revolutionnaire

15
Box: 5
ML: 51,0

57.20

Mountbatten
7j. bl W (Dabirsim - Sapore Di Roma)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Muhammet Ali

T P O'Shea

19.12 Meydan 10 57.2 1408 300.000 Ben Coen Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
06.12 Abu Dhabi 8 57.2 1408 600.000 O Chavez Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
14.11 Abu Dhabi 1 59.4 1408 39.600 R Mullen Andreas Vesalius, Regheeb
01.11 Jebel Ali 3 59.9 1408 72.000 R Mullen Elraaed, Morning
16.03 Jebel Ali 4 57.2 1408 150.000 S Hitchcott Sadaaty, Rawy, The Camden Colt

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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4
16:15

1207 m
685.997 

Flach

Race 4 - Al Shindagha Sprint Presented By Longines - Dirt
Rennpreis: 685.997  (419.998 140.001 69.998 35.001 20.999)

1
1207

Box: 2
ML: 15,0

59.00

Dark Saffron
4j. b W (Flameaway - Meadow Saffron)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Sultan Ali

Connor Beasley

02.01 Meydan 5 59.0 1207 420.000 Connor Beasley El Nasseeb, Mufasa, Colour Up
05.12 Meydan 7 59.4 1207 300.000 Connor Beasley El Nasseeb, Colour Up, Morning
07.11 Meydan 1 59.0 1207 126.000 Connor Beasley Rammayy, Arryaaf
05.04 Meydan 1 55.8 1207 1.160.000 Connor Beasley Nakatomi, Tuz
14.03 Meydan 1 59.4 1207 105.000 Connor Beasley Elusive Trevor, Awab

2
Box: 3
ML: 1,83

58.10

El Nasseeb
5j. ch H (Profitable - Jafetica)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Mohammed Abdulla Mohomm

S De Sousa

02.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1207 420.000 S De Sousa Mufasa, Colour Up
05.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1207 300.000 A Fresu Colour Up, Morning
16.03 Jebel Ali 1 62.1 1207 57.600 D Tudhope Zawaaya, Tawalla
01.03 Meydan 12 60.3 1207 720.000 D Tudhope Tuz, American Stage, Eastern World
14.02 Meydan 3 59.0 1408 210.000 D Tudhope Creative Story, Al Salt

3
Box: 1
ML: 4,33

57.20

Mufasa
7j. dk b/br H (Practical Joke - Miscanti)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

T P O'Shea

02.01 Meydan 2 57.2 1207 420.000 T P O'Shea El Nasseeb, Colour Up
05.12 Meydan 4 58.5 1207 300.000 T P O'Shea El Nasseeb, Colour Up, Morning
05.04 Meydan 6 57.2 1609 580.000 T P O'Shea Raging Torrent, King Gold, Kazu Petrin
28.12 Gulfstream 1 57.2 1408 320.008 5,0 Tyler Gaffalione White Abarrio, Little Vic
03.11 Del Mar 11 57.2 1609 1.883.465 14,0 Tyler Gaffalione Full Serrano, Post Time, Domestic Product

4
Box: 5
ML: 7,5

57.20

Drew's Gold
6j. dk b/br W (Violence - Frolic's Revenge)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

W Buick

12.12 Meydan 1 60.8 1207 180.000 T P O'Shea Echo Point, Straight And Level
05.04 Meydan 11 59.4 1207 1.160.000 S De Sousa Dark Saffron, Nakatomi, Tuz
01.03 Meydan 9 60.3 1207 720.000 M Barzalona Tuz, American Stage, Eastern World
24.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1207 420.000 M Barzalona Tuz, Colour Up
26.08 Saratoga 5 53.5 1408 1.054.167 23,0 Jose Gomez One In Vermillion, Verifying, Arabian Lion

5
Box: 6
ML: 17,0

57.20

Morning
6j. ch W (Munnings - View)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Naser Askar

R Mullen

19.12 Meydan 7 57.6 1609 600.000 A J Slattery Imperial Emperor, Commissioner King, Men
05.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1207 300.000 R Mullen El Nasseeb, Colour Up
01.11 Jebel Ali 2 62.1 1408 72.000 T P O'Shea Elraaed, Mountbatten
16.03 Jebel Ali 5 57.2 1408 150.000 Jim Crowley Sadaaty, Rawy, The Camden Colt
01.03 Meydan 5 60.3 1207 720.000 R Mullen Tuz, American Stage, Eastern World

6
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Colour Up
8j. b W (Mehmas - Tifariti)

Trainer: D Watson
Besitzer: Sayed Hashish

P J Dobbs

02.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1207 420.000 P J Dobbs El Nasseeb, Mufasa
05.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1207 300.000 P J Dobbs El Nasseeb, Morning
05.04 Meydan 5 59.4 1207 1.160.000 P J Dobbs Dark Saffron, Nakatomi, Tuz
01.03 Meydan 4 60.3 1207 720.000 P J Dobbs Tuz, American Stage, Eastern World
15.02 Jebel Ali 5 57.6 1006 300.000 P J Dobbs Royal Commando, Ponntos, Rasas

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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5
16:50

1005 m
833.000 

Flach

Race 5 - Blue Point Sprint Presented By Longines - Turf
Rennpreis: 833.000  (510.002 170.002 84.999 42.499 25.498)

1
1005

Box: 5
ML: 5,0

60.80

West Acre
4j. b W (Mehmas - Lady Aria)

Trainer: George Scott
Besitzer: Michael Blencowe

Callum Shepherd

21.11 Southwell 4 62.6 1000 60.673 1,8 Rossa Ryan Sturlasson, Rhythm N Hooves, Rosario
24.10 Dundalk 2 64.9 1006 136.860 3,5 Seamie Heffernan Spartan Arrow, Queen Of Mougins
05.07 Sandown 8 59.4 1015 221.736 13,0 Callum Shepherd Rumstar, She's Quality, Shagraan
17.06 Ascot 13 57.6 1006 1.893.235 19,0 Callum Shepherd American Affair, Frost At Dawn, Regional
05.04 Meydan 8 55.8 1207 870.000 Callum Shepherd Believing, Win Carnelian, Regional

2
Box: 10
ML: 3,0

59.90

Cover Up
6j. b W (Exceed And Excel - Hushing)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Khalifa Saeed Sulaiman

W Buick

19.12 Meydan 1 58.1 1006 300.000 W Buick Rabaah, Power Mode
20.09 Newbury 4 58.5 1037 221.736 9,0 W Buick First Instinct, Shagraan, Montassib
26.07 Ascot 1 61.2 1006 142.250 4,5 W Buick Rhythm N Hooves, King Of Stars
21.06 Ascot 15 58.1 1207 414.897 17,0 S De Sousa Get It, More Thunder, Ten Pounds
17.05 Newbury 6 62.6 1207 177.813 12,0 W Buick Aramram, Run Boy Run, Indian Run

3
Box: 7
ML: 7,0

59.90

Democracy Dilemma
6j. b W (Cotai Glory - Majestic Alexander)

Trainer: R M H Cowell
Besitzer: Fitriani Hay

K Shoemark

23.09 Beverley 3 61.7 1006 47.417 3,5 T Eaves Elegant Erin, Alzahir
06.09 Haydock 1 61.2 1006 118.542 13,0 T Eaves Luna A Inbhir Nis, Jer Batt
28.06 York 6 62.1 1006 154.105 10,0 T Eaves Squealer, Jm Jungle, Azure Angel
07.06 Epsom 7 60.8 1006 234.416 9,0 Rossa Ryan Jm Jungle, Spartan Arrow, Existent
31.05 Haydock 5 60.3 1006 143.476 15,0 Marco Ghiani Balmoral Lady, No Half Measures, Shagraa

4
Box: 3
ML: 6,0

59.90

Spartan Arrow
6j. b W (Sioux Nation - Thames Pageant)

Trainer: A Watson
Besitzer: Hambleton Racing Ltd XXXI 

Hollie Doyle

24.10 Dundalk 1 63.5 1006 136.860 7,0 Hollie Doyle West Acre, Queen Of Mougins
14.09 Parislongchamp 6 56.7 999 175.317 6,5 Hollie Doyle Monteille, Rayevka, Ponntos
22.08 York 15 64.0 1006 1.819.540 67,0 Hollie Doyle Asfoora, Ain't Nobody, Frost At Dawn
01.08 Goodwood 9 59.0 1006 826.945 29,0 Hollie Doyle Jm Jungle, She's Quality, Time For Sandals
24.06 Chantilly 1 58.5 999 98.843 2,3 Hollie Doyle Havana Cigar, Egiategia

5
Box: 9
ML: 17,0

59.90

Tawalla
6j. b W (Invincible Spirit - Afdhaad)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

S De Sousa

16.03 Jebel Ali 3 59.4 1207 57.600 Ray Dawson El Nasseeb, Zawaaya
01.03 Meydan 10 60.3 1006 720.000 Ray Dawson West Acre, Ponntos, Power Mode
22.02 Abu Dhabi 1 62.1 1207 39.600 Ray Dawson Faattik, Deep Hope
25.01 Abu Dhabi 1 60.3 1207 39.600 Ben Coen Thunder Of Niagara, Silent Defense
10.01 Meydan 1 59.0 1006 112.051 Ben Coen Al Muzn, Thunder Of Niagara

6
Box: 4
ML: 26,0

59.90

Logo Hunter
8j. b W (Brazen Beau - Jadanna)

Trainer: A Badwawi
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

D Tudhope

24.01 Meydan 7 59.9 1006 510.000 S De Sousa West Acre, Ponntos, Cover Up
02.03 Meydan 3 59.9 1006 747.630 A J Slattery Frost At Dawn, Star Of Mystery
26.01 Meydan 9 59.9 1006 529.571 T P O'Shea Star Of Mystery, Ponntos, Tajalla
10.02 Meydan 3 57.2 1006 394.749 T P O'Shea Miqyaas, Ladies Church
06.01 Meydan 6 59.9 1006 194.938 Dylan Browne McMona Lazuli, Man Of Promise, Ponntos

7
Box: 8
ML: 7,0

59.90

Ponntos
8j. b H (Power - Blessing Box)

Trainer: M N Nieslanik
Besitzer: Eva Nieslanikova

M Barzalona

02.01 Meydan 6 57.2 1207 420.000 Ray Dawson El Nasseeb, Mufasa, Colour Up
19.12 Meydan 6 57.2 1006 300.000 S De Sousa Cover Up, Rabaah, Power Mode
05.10 Parislongchamp 4 61.7 999 760.293 26,0 Hollie Doyle Asfoora, Jawwal, She's Quality
14.09 Parislongchamp 3 56.7 999 175.317 7,0 M Guyon Monteille, Rayevka
01.06 Chantilly 3 57.6 999 152.066 7,0 M Barzalona Monteille, Lesslepasser

8
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

59.90

Echo Point
8j. ch W (Dubawi - Yodelling)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Naser Askar

Connor Beasley

16.01 Meydan 2 62.1 1207 150.000 Connor Beasley Yotarid, Welcome Dream
09.01 Meydan 4 61.7 1207 180.000 Connor Beasley Cats By Five, Danyah, Sahalat
12.12 Meydan 2 60.8 1207 180.000 Connor Beasley Drew's Gold, Straight And Level
06.12 Abu Dhabi 7 57.2 1408 600.000 R Mullen Dark Trooper, Marbaan, Make Me King
21.11 Meydan 1 56.7 1408 180.000 Connor Beasley Rammayy, Smart System

9
Box: 2
ML: 26,0

59.90

Swift Asset
6j. b W (Profitable - Flick Show)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Sh Ebrahim Bin Mohamed Al 

T P O'Shea

19.12 Meydan 5 57.2 1006 300.000 R Mullen Cover Up, Rabaah, Power Mode
07.03 Bahrain 2 58.1 1000 234.894 5,0 A Rahim Jasim Desert Cop, Devaste
15.02 Doha 5 59.9 1207 940.314 N Callan Rogue Lightning, Washington Heights, Lege
17.01 Bahrain 2 58.1 1000 460.000 4,5 A Rahim Jasim Ava Go Joe, Rebel At Dawn
20.12 Sakhir 1 62.1 1000 460.000 21,0 A Rahim Jasim Redemption Time, Inveigle

10
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

59.90

The Man
4j. b W (Mehmas - Pale Orchid)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Saffie Osborne

21.09 Southwell 8 59.0 1000 180.573 3,7 D Egan Azure Angel, Vintage Clarets, Against The 
20.08 York 2 58.1 1087 284.501 8,5 D Egan Trefor, Air Force One
16.05 York 1 58.5 1006 65.198 15,0 D Egan Loom, Against The Wind
24.08 York 8 58.1 1006 260.866 34,0 R Havlin Tropical Storm, Magnum Force, Sir Yoshi
31.07 Goodwood 14 58.5 1006 260.866 29,0 J P Spencer Big Mojo, Aesterius, Mr Lightside

11
Box: 1
ML: 21,0

54.90

Hilitany
3j. b H (Ubettabelieveit - Sand And Deliver)

Trainer: G Boughey
Besitzer: Victorious Forever

R Mullen

09.01 Meydan 4 59.0 1207 180.000 Billy Loughnane Flying Comet, Words Of Truth, Maximized
27.09 Newmarket 7 58.1 1207 760.633 26,0 Billy Loughnane Wise Approach, Brussels, Coppull
08.09 Windsor 1 62.1 1218 16.891 1,8 Billy Loughnane Torbados, Arry Up
28.07 Windsor 1 60.3 1218 16.891 2,5 Billy Loughnane Art Lover, Walk On Walk On
09.07 Ffos Las 2 59.0 1006 16.891 5,0 P Cosgrave Bassenthwaite, Gaga Mate

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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6
17:25

1910 m
3.606.400 

Flach

Race 6 - Al Maktoum Challenge Presented By Longines - Dirt
Rennpreis: 3.606.400  (2.208.000 736.000 368.000 184.000 110.400)

1
1910

Box: 3
ML: 3,25

57.20

Walk Of Stars
7j. b W (Dubawi - Sound Reflection)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Athbah Racing

T P O'Shea

19.12 Meydan 3 60.3 1911 300.000 T P O'Shea Heart Of Honor, Artorius
05.04 Meydan 4 57.2 2012 6.960.000 M Barzalona Hit Show, Mixto, Forever Young
22.02 Riyadh 12 56.7 1800 42.106.560 8,0 T P O'Shea Forever Young, Romantic Warrior, Ushba T
24.01 Meydan 1 57.6 1811 2.208.000 T P O'Shea Imperial Emperor, Facteur Cheval
20.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1811 294.872 T P O'Shea Auto Bahn, Local Dynasty

2
Box: 8
ML: 4,33

57.20

Imperial Emperor
6j. b W (Dubawi - Zhukova)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Deva Racing

R Mullen

19.12 Meydan 1 58.5 1609 600.000 T P O'Shea Commissioner King, Mendelssohn Bay
05.04 Meydan 11 57.2 2012 6.960.000 T P O'Shea Hit Show, Mixto, Forever Young
01.03 Meydan 1 57.2 2012 1.020.000 T P O'Shea Artorius, Global Hit
24.01 Meydan 2 57.6 1811 2.208.000 R Mullen Walk Of Stars, Facteur Cheval
13.12 Meydan 1 62.1 1609 147.436 T P O'Shea Khanjar, Al Jaddaf

3
Box: 2
ML: 3,75

57.20

Heart Of Honor
4j. dk b/br W (Honor A P - Ruby Love)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Ltd

Saffie Osborne

19.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1911 300.000 Saffie Osborne Artorius, Walk Of Stars
21.11 Meydan 1 59.0 1609 126.000 Saffie Osborne Galactic Star, Flama Sunshine
08.06 Saratoga 6 57.2 2012 147.200 21,0 Saffie Osborne Sovereignty, Journalism, Baeza
18.05 Pimlico 5 57.2 1911 220.800 19,0 Saffie Osborne Journalism, Gosger, Sandman
05.04 Meydan 2 57.2 1811 580.000 Saffie Osborne Admire Daytona, Don In The Mood

4
Box: 7
ML: 21,0

57.20

Tumbarumba
6j. b W (Oscar Performance - Naive Enough)

Trainer: H Al Jehani
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

James Doyle

19.12 Meydan 8 57.6 1609 600.000 James Doyle Imperial Emperor, Commissioner King, Men
01.11 Del Mar 4 57.2 1609 110.400 31,0 Tyler Gaffalione Nysos, Citizen Bull, Chancer Mcpatrick
27.09 Churchill Downs 1 55.8 1609 670.790 8,0 Tyler Gaffalione Most Wanted, Indispensable
10.08 Ellis Park 1 55.3 1609 228.160 2,1 Tyler Gaffalione Prince Of Power, This Is Uscar
29.06 Churchill Downs 4 53.5 1609 695.520 Luis Saez Will Take It, Banishing, Extra Anejo

5
Box: 9
ML: 4,5

57.20

Artorius
7j. dk b/br H (Arrogate - Paulassilverlining)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Juddmonte Farms, Inc

W Buick

19.12 Meydan 2 58.1 1911 300.000 W Buick Heart Of Honor, Walk Of Stars
01.03 Meydan 2 57.2 2012 1.020.000 P Cosgrave Imperial Emperor, Global Hit
24.01 Meydan 4 57.2 1609 420.000 P Cosgrave King Gold, Laurel River, Cagliostro
20.12 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 589.744 T P O'Shea Meshtri, Qareeb
11.07 Saratoga 5 54.4 1811 239.055 10,5 Flavien Prat Warrior Johny, Salute The Stars, Film Star

6
Box: 1
ML: 34,0

57.20

Remorse
9j. b W (Dubawi - Jealous Again)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Ali Haddad

Sandro Paiva

19.12 Meydan 5 58.1 1911 300.000 A J Slattery Heart Of Honor, Artorius, Walk Of Stars
21.11 Meydan 1 59.0 1811 180.000 T P O'Shea Elyabri, Flying Honours
12.04 Abu Dhabi U 57.6 2213 228.000 R Mullen Stormy Ocean, Home Brew, Elyabri
16.03 Jebel Ali 4 57.2 2012 300.000 R Mullen Saayedd, Base Note, Elyabri
15.02 Jebel Ali 6 57.2 1609 420.000 T P O'Shea Qareeb, Sadaaty, Majestic Pride

7
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

57.20

Kabirkhan
6j. b H (California Chrome - Little Emily)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Tlek Mukanbetkaliyev

A J Slattery

19.12 Meydan 7 58.1 1911 300.000 R Mullen Heart Of Honor, Artorius, Walk Of Stars
01.03 Meydan 10 57.2 2012 1.020.000 P J Dobbs Imperial Emperor, Artorius, Global Hit
24.01 Meydan 7 57.6 1811 2.208.000 C Demuro Walk Of Stars, Imperial Emperor, Facteur C
30.03 Meydan 8 57.2 2012 24.866.077 P J Dobbs Laurel River, Ushba Tesoro, Senor Buscado
26.01 Meydan 1 56.7 1811 2.292.731 P J Dobbs Franz Strauss, Clapton

8
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

57.20

Killer Collect
5j. b H (Collected - Comforter)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Michael Hilary Burke & Negar

M Barzalona

19.12 Meydan 11 57.6 1609 600.000 P J Dobbs Imperial Emperor, Commissioner King, Men
13.12 Meydan 2 57.6 1811 123.846 T P O'Shea Mendelssohn Bay, Guns And Glory
22.11 Meydan 1 59.9 1609 123.846 T P O'Shea Gaassid, Gabooll
23.02 Meydan 1 54.9 1811 475.243 T P O'Shea Auto Bahn, Tactical Bound
26.01 Meydan 2 54.9 1609 436.117 T P O'Shea Mendelssohn Bay, Quartier

9
Box: 4
ML: 34,0

57.20

Masmak
5j. ch H (Vino Rosso - Nite In Rome)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

19.12 Meydan 6 57.6 1609 600.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Imperial Emperor, Commissioner King, Men
21.11 Meydan 4 58.1 1609 300.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Mendelssohn Bay, Meshtri, Castlewarden
05.04 Aqueduct 3 54.4 2012 303.600 3,0 Manuel Franco Phileas Fogg, Classic Catch
07.03 Aqueduct 1 55.8 1811 174.064 1,8 Manuel Franco Mama's Gold, Classic Catch
07.02 Aqueduct 1 55.8 1811 170.016 1,8 Jose Gomez Peek, Olympic Dreams

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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7
18:00

1810 m
1.812.997 

Flach

Race 7 - Jebel Hatta Presented By Longines - Turf
Rennpreis: 1.812.997  (1.109.998 370.001 184.998 92.501 55.499)

1
1810

Box: 3
ML: 1,5

57.20

Opera Ballo
4j. b H (Ghaiyyath - Dubai Opera)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

19.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1811 510.000 W Buick Nations Pride, First Conquest
26.09 Newmarket 2 58.1 1609 326.082 1,8 W Buick Zeus Olympios, Detain
10.07 Newmarket 1 60.8 1609 143.476 2,3 W Buick Seagulls Eleven, King Of Cities
29.05 Sandown 1 58.1 1609 117.390 2,2 W Buick Bay City Roller, Jackknife
16.04 Newmarket 6 58.1 1609 221.736 4,5 James Doyle Field Of Gold, Wimbledon Hawkeye, Aomori

2
Box: 1
ML: 4,5

57.20

Nations Pride
7j. b H (Teofilo - Important Time)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

M Barzalona

19.12 Meydan 2 58.5 1811 510.000 James Doyle Opera Ballo, First Conquest
04.10 Woodbine 3 57.2 2414 1.187.142 2,0 Billy Loughnane Silawi, Tawny Port
09.08 Saratoga 3 57.2 2414 1.518.000 4,5 W Buick El Cordobes, Rebel Red
05.04 Meydan 10 57.2 1811 2.900.000 W Buick Soul Rush, Romantic Warrior, Maljoom
01.03 Meydan 1 57.2 1811 840.000 W Buick Holloway Boy, First Conquest

3
Box: 4
ML: 11,0

57.20

Holloway Boy
6j. ch W (Ulysses - Sultry)

Trainer: K R Burke
Besitzer: N White, S White, T White & 

S H James

02.01 Meydan 5 57.2 1609 510.000 S H James Quddwah, Aomori City, Audience
01.12 Kempton 1 59.9 1609 130.433 4,2 W Buick Chancellor, Tyrrhenian Sea
18.10 Ascot 2 62.6 1609 474.168 17,0 C Lee Crown Of Oaks, Ebt's Guard
05.04 Meydan 11 57.2 1811 2.900.000 D Tudhope Soul Rush, Romantic Warrior, Maljoom
01.03 Meydan 2 57.2 1811 840.000 D Tudhope Nations Pride, First Conquest

4
Box: 2
ML: 15,0

57.20

Silawi
6j. b W (Dubawi - Silasol)

Trainer: H Al Jehani
Besitzer: Wathnan Racing

James Doyle

01.11 Del Mar 13 57.2 2414 9.568.000 81,0 James Doyle Ethical Diamond, Rebel's Romance, El Cord
04.10 Woodbine 1 57.2 2414 1.187.142 11,0 Faleh Bughenaim Tawny Port, Nations Pride
23.08 Windsor 1 60.3 2012 182.606 11,0 Cieren Fallon Military Order, Royal Playwright
29.07 Goodwood 4 57.6 1991 237.084 19,0 James Doyle Westridge, Naqeeb, Defiance
18.06 Ascot 28 58.5 1609 414.897 26,0 James Doyle My Cloud, Bullet Point, Bopedro

5
Box: 5
ML: 26,0

57.20

Midak
4j. b W (Footstepsinthesand - Minya)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Fitriani Hay

K Shoemark

11.10 Chantilly 4 56.7 1800 95.612 2,5 M Barzalona Nitoi, Chibitty, Diego Ventura
07.06 Epsom 10 58.1 2420 4.184.291 10,0 M Barzalona Lambourn, Lazy Griff, Tennessee Stud
09.05 Saint-Cloud 1 58.1 2099 191.603 3,7 M Barzalona Dioptase, Uther
14.04 Chantilly 1 56.7 2199 53.223 2,8 M Barzalona Avide, Ponderado
12.03 Lyon La Soie 1 55.8 2150 39.917 3,2 L Plommee Roman, I Got Rhythm

6
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

57.20

Vafortino
8j. b W (New Bay - Arbaah)

Trainer: C Fellowes
Besitzer: D Macauliffe, Anoj Don And D

Callum Shepherd

02.01 Meydan 4 57.2 1609 510.000 K Shoemark Quddwah, Aomori City, Audience
19.12 Meydan 7 57.2 1408 300.000 A De Vries Mysterious Night, Khanjar, Marbaan
28.09 Cologne 5 57.2 1400 133.567 3,2 L Morris Shootout, Duty First, Schutzenzauber
14.09 Doncaster 5 62.6 1309 165.959 21,0 Daniel Muscutt Desert Falcon, Pocklington, Akkadian Thun
07.08 Chepstow 5 63.0 1423 177.813 17,0 Daniel Muscutt Great Acclaim, Mister Bluebird, King's Lynn

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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8
18:35

1609 m
685.997 

Flach

Race 8 - UAE 2000 Guineas Presented By Longines - Dirt
Rennpreis: 685.997  (419.998 140.001 69.998 35.001 20.999)

1
1609

Box: 9
ML: 5,5

60.30

Legalaized
3j. b H (Dabster - Autografiada)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Sh Mohammad Bin Khalifa Al 

James Doyle

02.01 Meydan 2 62.1 1408 180.000 James Doyle Six Speed, Union Security
07.06 San Isidro 1 54.9 1400 31.540 2,8 Francisco Leandro Fern Coro De Rojas, Sargento Morris
31.03 Palermo 1 54.9 1501 24.066 William Pereyra Pinazo, Ardiendo

2
Box: 4
ML: 67,0

60.30

Namaguederaz
4j. b H (Algorithms - Dayton Way)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Vincere Racing

S De Sousa

02.01 Meydan 9 60.8 1408 180.000 F Goncalves Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
14.09 Maronas 3 55.8 1800 44.161 1,8 Jose Da Obstacle, Ultimate Best
17.08 Maronas 1 55.8 1501 22.514 5,5 Jose Da True Sailor M, Cartaguines

3
Box: 2
ML: 34,0

60.30

Don Pelicano
4j. b H (Midshipman - Stelatoa)

Trainer: A & Olascoaga
Besitzer: Haras Bage Do Sul

A De Vries

10.01 Jebel Ali 2 57.6 1811 51.600 F Goncalves Excel Power, Muntasir
12.12 Meydan 5 60.8 1609 126.000 S De Sousa Devon Island, Brotherly Love, Na Eem
21.06 Maronas 1 54.9 1400 26.339 2,3 Jose Da Biscuit, El Padrino

4
Box: 8
ML: 4,33

55.80

Six Speed
3j. b H (Not This Time - Browse)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Brunetti Dugan Stables, Black

M Barzalona

02.01 Meydan 1 56.7 1408 180.000 W Buick Legalaized, Union Security
05.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1207 126.000 T P O'Shea Miss Yechance, Marsood
07.11 Meydan 3 57.2 1207 99.000 T P O'Shea Union Security, Na Eem

5
Box: 10
ML: 3,5

55.80

Devon Island
3j. b H (Practical Joke - Untraveled)

Trainer: C Appleby
Besitzer: Godolphin

W Buick

12.12 Meydan 1 56.7 1609 126.000 James Doyle Brotherly Love, Na Eem
21.11 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 99.000 James Doyle Brotherly Love, National History
03.09 Kempton 2 60.3 1408 27.324 7,0 W Buick Item, Ya Karim

6
Box: 12
ML: 21,0

55.80

Union Security
3j. b H (Maximum Security - Run And Go)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Sub

S Hitchcott

02.01 Meydan 3 56.7 1408 180.000 Connor Beasley Six Speed, Legalaized
05.12 Meydan 6 58.1 1207 126.000 Connor Beasley Six Speed, Miss Yechance, Marsood
07.11 Meydan 1 57.2 1207 99.000 S Hitchcott Na Eem, Six Speed

7
Box: 3
ML: 11,0

55.80

Brotherly Love
3j. b H (Zoustar - Ruby Love)

Trainer: J A Osborne
Besitzer: Jim And Claire Ltd

Saffie Osborne

09.01 Meydan 1 57.2 1609 99.000 Saffie Osborne Yamdeek, Awesome Fleet
12.12 Meydan 2 55.3 1609 126.000 Saffie Osborne Devon Island, Na Eem
21.11 Meydan 2 57.2 1609 99.000 Saffie Osborne Devon Island, National History
08.10 Kempton 5 60.3 1408 19.872 23,0 William Carver Siren Suit, Luansobe, Blues And Royals

8
Box: 16
ML: 11,0

55.80

Lino Padrino
3j. b H (Uncle Lino - Padrinoneverquits)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Suited & Booted - My Future 

T P O'Shea

02.01 Meydan 4 56.7 1408 180.000 T P O'Shea Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
05.12 Meydan 1 57.2 1408 99.000 T P O'Shea Awesome Fleet, Kahrman

9
Box: 13
ML: 9,0

55.80

Raajehh
3j. b W (Complexity - Cheerleader)

Trainer: M Costa
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Ray Dawson

19.12 Meydan 1 55.3 1207 126.000 A J Slattery Mouhjah, Marsood

10
Box: 14
ML: 17,0

55.80

Rammaas
3j. ch H (Speightstown - Rayya)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Rrr Racing

D Tudhope

22.11 Gulfstream 3 53.5 1308 165.600 7,0 Edwin Gonzalez Hammond, Thunder Chuck
09.08 Gulfstream 1 53.5 1408 88.320 5,2 Edwin Gonzalez Malbec, My Favorite Bird
29.06 Gulfstream 4 53.5 1006 110.400 9,0 Edwin Gonzalez Wine Candy, Fear, Megacles
13.06 Gulfstream 6 53.5 1006 88.320 5,0 Jesus Rios Khon Han, Inordinary

11
Box: 6
ML: 34,0

55.80

Duke Of Immatin
3j. b H (Gun Runner - Boxwood)

Trainer: M Mheiri
Besitzer: Mohamed Eldubeba

R Mullen

02.01 Meydan 7 56.7 1408 180.000 R Mullen Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
29.11 Jebel Ali 1 55.3 1408 60.000 R Mullen Donde Firmo, Basheer

12
Box: 11
ML: 26,0

55.80

Yasup
3j. b H (Yaupon - Mischief Galore)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Mohammed Ahmad Ali Al Sub

S H James

10.01 Jebel Ali 1 55.3 1207 43.200 S Hitchcott Youheeb, Mnawish
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8
18:35

1609 m
685.997 

Flach

Race 8 - UAE 2000 Guineas Presented By Longines - Dirt
Rennpreis: 685.997  (419.998 140.001 69.998 35.001 20.999)

13
Box: 5
ML: 34,0

55.80

Awesome Fleet
3j. b H (Us Navy Flag - Awesome Kitty)

Trainer: S Ghadayer
Besitzer: Sh Hamdan Bin Mohammed 

Bernardo Pinheiro

09.01 Meydan 3 57.2 1609 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Brotherly Love, Yamdeek
05.12 Meydan 2 57.2 1408 99.000 Bernardo Pinheiro Lino Padrino, Kahrman

14
Box: 15
ML: 34,0

55.80

Senator Of State
3j. b H (Ten Sovereigns - Kimblewick)

Trainer: B Seemar
Besitzer: Suited & Booted Racing Synd

A J Slattery

05.12 Dundalk 1 60.3 1609 34.215 34,0 Paddy Harnett Let's Smash It, Theorist
07.11 Dundalk 6 59.4 1609 41.058 17,0 Paddy Harnett Manton Bay, Grand Premiere, Minella Rock
10.10 Dundalk 10 59.9 1408 57.025 17,0 Paddy Harnett Jungle Ruler, Aqua Bear, Suspicious Mindz

15
Box: 7
ML: 101,0

55.80

Al Khawaneej
3j. b H (Honest Mischief - Garden Games)

Trainer: M Baidhaei
Besitzer: Ahmad Al Shaikh

F Bughanaim

02.01 Meydan 10 55.3 1408 180.000 Ray Dawson Six Speed, Legalaized, Union Security
05.12 Meydan 4 57.2 1207 126.000 A De Vries Six Speed, Miss Yechance, Marsood

16
Box: 1
ML: 17,0

55.80

Yamdeek
3j. b H (Yaupon - Stormin Hot)

Trainer: A Bin Harmash
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

Connor Beasley

09.01 Meydan 2 57.2 1609 99.000 Connor Beasley Brotherly Love, Awesome Fleet

Ergebnis: Quoten:
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9
19:10

2825 m
685.997 

Flach

Race 9 - Al Khail Trophy Presented By Longines - Turf
Rennpreis: 685.997  (419.998 140.001 69.998 35.001 20.999)

1
2825

Box: 4
ML: 3,5

59.00

Meydaan
5j. b W (Frankel - Nezwaah)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Sh Ahmed Bin Rashid Al Mak

James Doyle

02.01 Meydan 1 59.0 2816 180.000 James Doyle Burdett Road, Nightwalker
04.11 Flemington 10 54.0 3219 180.000 James McDonald Half Yours, Goodie Two Shoes, Middle Eart
18.10 Caulfield 9 53.1 2414 6.831.683 Andrea Atzeni Half Yours, River Of Stars, Valiant King
06.09 Kempton 3 60.3 2413 234.779 17,0 J Mitchell Giavellotto, Kalpana
02.08 Goodwood 2 58.5 2412 260.866 8,5 R L Moore Al Aasy, Candleford

2
Box: 8
ML: 4,5

59.00

Epic Poet
7j. b W (Lope De Vega - Sagaciously)

Trainer: D O'Meara
Besitzer: Akela Thoroughbreds Ltd

D Tudhope

16.08 Newbury 2 60.3 2671 234.779 4,0 D Tudhope Furthur, Candleford
21.06 Ascot 11 58.5 2406 652.165 26,0 D Tudhope Rebel's Romance, Al Riffa, Ghostwriter
16.05 York 2 58.5 2787 501.384 8,0 D Tudhope Rebel's Romance, Sweet William
05.04 Meydan 3 58.5 3219 580.000 D Tudhope Dubai Future, Double Major
22.02 Riyadh 2 58.1 3001 5.263.320 5,5 D Tudhope Byzantine Dream, Continuous

3
Box: 7
ML: 5,0

59.00

Sunway
5j. b W (Galiway - Kensea)

Trainer: D Menuisier
Besitzer: Guy Pariente Holding & Qatar

S De Sousa

26.10 Saint-Cloud 6 59.0 3100 760.293 15,0 M Grandin Arrow Eagle, Queenstown, Sevenna's Knigh
04.10 Parislongchamp 4 58.1 4000 718.512 6,0 C Demuro Caballo De Mar, Coltrane, Queenstown
12.09 Doncaster 7 60.3 3600 391.299 7,0 Oisin Murphy Sweet William, Pendragon, Hipop De Loire
30.08 Deauville 5 59.0 2500 396.550 7,0 C Soumillon Sibayan, Casapueblo, New Ground
29.07 Goodwood 4 62.6 3219 1.304.330 13,0 Oisin Murphy Scandinavia, Illinois, Sweet William

4
Box: 3
ML: 26,0

59.00

Goya Senora
10j. b f W (Anodin - Nina Senora)

Trainer: Y Barberot
Besitzer: Alain Jathiere

C Lecoeuvre

02.01 Meydan 4 59.0 2816 180.000 C Lecoeuvre Meydaan, Burdett Road, Nightwalker
03.10 Saint-Cloud 2 56.7 2800 114.004 C Lecoeuvre Bel Et Bien, Sevenna's Knight
11.09 Parislongchamp 4 56.7 3100 139.140 6,5 C Lecoeuvre Double Major, Bel Et Bien, Coetzee
24.08 Deauville 2 59.0 2999 394.224 C Lecoeuvre Double Major, Sevenna's Knight, Presage N
31.07 Dieppe 1 57.6 2999 46.950 3,5 C Lecoeuvre Coetzee, Annabel's Ghost

5
Box: 1
ML: 5,5

59.00

West Wind Blows
7j. b W (Teofilo - West Wind)

Trainer: S & E Crisford
Besitzer: Abdulla Al Mansoori

W Buick

23.12 Deauville 1 58.1 2500 90.479 1,4 T Bachelot Croquis, Kliff Bere
03.11 Kempton 2 60.3 2413 130.433 5,0 James Doyle Shader, Siempre Arturo
11.11 Flemington 9 59.0 2012 130.433 J P Spencer Atishu, Duais, Young Werther
21.10 Caulfield 2 54.0 2414 7.796.610 5,5 J P Spencer Without A Fight, Gold Trip
07.10 Flemington 2 56.7 2012 1.118.456 J P Spencer Gold Trip, Soulcombe

6
Box: 2
ML: 21,0

59.00

Real Dream
7j. b W (Lope De Vega - Laganore)

Trainer: Ian Williams
Besitzer: Macable Partnership

K Shoemark

23.08 York 5 60.3 2787 1.380.000 26,0 Joe Leavy Ethical Diamond, Ascending, Queenstown
11.07 Newmarket 3 61.2 2816 237.084 12,0 Tom Marquand Oneforthegutter, Endless Victory
04.07 Sandown 3 58.1 3264 117.390 26,0 J P Spencer Coltrane, Al Nayyir
17.06 Ascot 8 60.8 2847 260.792 51,0 David Probert French Master, Caballo De Mar, Samui
09.04 Nottingham 4 58.1 2816 143.476 6,5 R Kingscote Al Qareem, Divine Comedy, Align The Stars

7
Box: 6
ML: 26,0

59.00

Kihavah
9j. ch W (Harbour Watch - Roheryn)

Trainer: A Keatley
Besitzer: Jab

P J Dobbs

02.01 Meydan 5 59.0 2816 180.000 P J Dobbs Meydaan, Burdett Road, Nightwalker
19.10 Kempton 3 70.8 3219 130.985 7,5 James Bowen Rubaud, Burdett Road
11.10 York 11 60.3 2063 118.542 15,0 O McSweeney Grey Cuban, Insanity, Champagne Prince
23.08 York 8 60.8 2787 1.380.000 26,0 P J McDonald Ethical Diamond, Ascending, Queenstown
19.07 Market Rasen 2 76.2 3333 145.756 6,5 Danny McMenamin Cavern Club, Nibras Gold

8
Box: 5
ML: 6,5

57.20

Nightwalker
4j. gr W (Frankel - Sleep Walk)

Trainer: R Spencer
Besitzer: Phil Cunningham

Saffie Osborne

02.01 Meydan 3 56.7 2816 180.000 Saffie Osborne Meydaan, Burdett Road
03.10 Ascot 2 58.5 2847 260.866 9,5 Colin Keane Fantasy World, Arabian Force
06.09 Ascot 4 61.2 2406 237.084 26,0 Luke Catton Tenability, Push The Limit, Too Soon
23.08 Windsor 3 56.7 2303 143.476 3,2 Benoit D L Sayette Arabian Crown, Caviar Heights
20.06 Ascot 6 58.1 2406 652.165 11,0 Colin Keane Amiloc, Zahrann, Galveston

Ergebnis: Quoten:


